

February 2022

Dear Friend of the JLGP,

In 2019, 7.7% of New Jersey residents and 10.2% of Pennsylvania residents reported being food insecure. A stunning amount of our community members lack food or access to food when they need it. The impact of this issue is far reaching with long-term outcomes related to increased chronic disease and poorer school related outcomes among children.

The Junior League of Greater Princeton (JLGP) is a local non-profit organization of more than 240 civic-minded women committed to improving our communities. JLGP volunteers have worked tirelessly for the past 100 years to enrich the lives of underserved community members in Mercer County, New Jersey and Bucks County, Pennsylvania. The JLGP's focus turned to food security in 2020 with a goal of eradicating hunger. Our programs are 100% volunteer-run and have resulted in countless families, women, and children receiving service to improve their lives. *Your generosity has made this possible.*

We invite you to take advantage of one of our sponsorship opportunities and partner with the JLGP at our "Great Gatsby" Themed **Centennial Fundraiser Gala** on **Saturday May 21, 2022 at Trenton Country Club in West Trenton, NJ.** Your sponsorship will enable the JLGP to continue to develop and implement these invaluable programs. Please see the attached sponsorship form for additional details. If you have any questions, please contact Kristen Prentice, the JLGP's Director of Operations, by email development@jlqp.org or phone (609)256-1471 option #4.

We thank you for your time and consideration

Sincerely,

Wh Jean ause

Uta Steinhauser President, 2021-2022 Junior League of Greater Princeton



ABOUT US

Since its founding in 1921, **the Junior League of Greater Princeton** has been an organization of women bringing people and needs together. We welcome all women over the age of 21 who demonstrate a commitment to voluntarism regardless of race, religion or national origin. Currently there are nearly 250 active, provisional, and sustaining members from Mercer, Middlesex and Bucks Counties, and the surrounding areas. The Junior League of Greater Princeton is part of the Association of Junior Leagues International, which includes 292 Junior Leagues in the United States, Canada, Mexico and Great Britain.



OUR MISSION



The Junior League of Greater Princeton is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable.

OUR VALUES

COMMUNITY	It is the heart of all we do
VOLUNTEERISM	The way we make a difference in our communities
LEADERSHIP	The development of individual potential and the collective power of women as leaders
COLLABORATION	The relationships developed within our organization and through service with others
RESPECT	For our members' time, energy and well-being



2020 BY THE NUMBERS







\$1200 RAISED TO FUND THE RISE FOOD PANTRY AND FEED HUNGRY FAMILIES.







PAIRS OF PAJAMAS DONATED TO KIDS IN NEED





CENTENNIAL GALA SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

Saturday, May 21, 2022

TRENTON COUNTRY CLUB



At our "Great Gatsby" Themed Centennial Gala, guests will enjoy live entertainment, a silent auction, and much more!. All sponsors will receive recognition commensurate with sponsorship level on sponsorship signage and publications, as well as the Junior League of Greater Princeton's website and social media outlets.

EVENT CHAMPION	\$10,000	 Recognition in the Annual Report Company Link on JLGP website Recognition in social media posts Logo on signage at the event Recognition during announcements at the event EXCLUSIVE Branding Opportunities 20 VIP Tickets to the event*
CRUSADER	\$5,000	 Recognition in the Annual Report Company Link on JLGP website Recognition in social media posts Logo on signage at the event Recognition during announcements at the event 12 VIP Tickets to the event*
ADVOCATE	\$2,500	 Recognition in the Annual Report Company Link on JLGP website Recognition in social media posts Logo on signage at the event 8 VIP Tickets to the event*
PATRON	\$1,000	 Recognition in the Annual Report Recognition in social media posts 4 VIP Tickets to the event*
MENTOR	\$400	 Recognition in the Annual Report 2 VIP Tickets to the event*
FRIEND	\$250	 Recognition in the Annual Report Option to honor a Junior Leaguer Past/ Present

VIP Tickets will include a SPONSOR LEVEL DONOR ONLY Cocktail Hour with full bar service from 5-6 PM

SPONSORSHIP DEADLINE: APRIL 15, 2022

CENTENNIAL GALA SPONSORSHIP COMMITMENT



Company Name		
Contact Name		
Address		
City		
Telephone		
Email		
Sponsorship Level		
□ EVENT CHAMPION- \$10,000		
□ CRUSADER- \$5,000		
□ ADVOCATE- \$2,500		
□ PATRON- \$1,000		
□ MENTOR- \$400		
□ FRIEND- \$250		
Payment		
□ I have enclosed my check made payable	to "Junior League of Greate	er Princeton" for \$
● Please charge my □ AMEX □ V	/isa □ MasterCard □	Discover Amount \$
Please charge my AMEX V Card Number		
Card Number	Ехр	0/ CVV#
	Ехр	0/ CVV#
Card Number Signature of Cardholder	Exp	0/CVV#
Card Number Signature of Cardholder	Exp forms with payment may be mailed to unior League of Greater Princeton	0/CVV#
Card Number Signature of Cardholder	Exp	0/CVV#
Card Number Signature of Cardholder Completed the Ju	Exp forms with payment may be mailed to unior League of Greater Princeton Attn: Kristen Prentice)/CVV#

OUR MISSION: The Junior League of Greater Princeton is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers.

JLGP is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization. Information filed with the Attorney General concerning this charitable solicitation may be obtained from the Attorney General of the State of New Jersey by calling (973) 504-6215. Registration does not imply endorsement.